## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Augustinus Bader	02/20/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bionethos Holding
Street Address:	Krankenhaustr. 7
City:	Parthenstein-Klinga
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-04668

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10523454

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p33aus.assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0843

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## **LORWER P33AUS**

	nd/or ■ Foreign Rights pplication or □ U.S. Patent	Assignment Recor F	ded on Reel:
By: ■ Invente	or(s) or □ Present Owner	Fr	rame:
(\$1.00), the	sideration of the payment by ASS receipt of which is hereby ack , ASSIGNOR:	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sur nowledged, and for other good	m of One Dollar d and valuable
Augus	stinus BADER		
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to ASSIGI	NEE:	
Krank D-046	thos Holding enhaustr. 7 668 Parthenstein-Klinga MANY		
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
<b>□</b>	an undivided percent (_% possessions	st in the United States of Americ %) interest for the United States a cluding all rights to claim priority,	and its territorial
	and all improvements which are o		METHOD AND
- - -	U.S. Application serial no. 10, with an effective filin in when known); or U.S. Patent No issu	ted on /523,454 filed on ng date of July 28, 2003	(may be filled
	maintenance fees is being ser	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
any continua	o, all Letters Patent to be obtaine ition, division, renewal, or substit -examination thereof;	ed for said invention by the aboutute thereof, and as to the letter	e application or s patent for any
	GNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which		
promptly with Patent and leas to the sar	GNOR further covenants that A h all pertinent facts and docume egal equivalents as may be know me in any interference, litigation deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal	ents relating to said invention a wn and accessible to ASSIGNOI or proceeding related thereto a	and said Letters R and will testify and will promptly

Date: <u>10.10.05</u> <u>PATENT</u>

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

Augustinus 818528 FRAME: 084

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or

desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.